## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND MOTORWAY POLICE

**WEST ZONE** 

Survey 446-E Near Lourds Hotel Café China Check Post, Staff College Road, Quetta Cantt.

Ph# 081-9203974 / 081-9203973

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

No.DIG/West/NHMP/Store/23/101

Quetta, 06 /01/2023

To,

The Deputy Director,

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,

Islamabad.

Subject:

REQUEST FOR UPLOADING OF TENDER EVALUATION REPORT.

DEAR SIR,

Please find enclosed herewith **Tender Evaluation Report** regarding Supply / Purchase of Kit Articles for non-uniformed class-IV staff of National Highways and Motorway Police West Zone Quetta, duly approved by the DIG / Zonal Commander West Zone, for the purpose of uploading in the website of PPRA (www.ppra.org.pk).

2. For your necessary action please.

Staff officer to the Deputy Inspector General of Police

## Copy to:

- 1. The Computer programmer NHMP Headquarter Islamabad, with request to upload the attached draft Tender Notice in NHMP website.
- 2. Office file.



## FINAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

## (DIG office NHMP West Zone Quetta)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	DIG office NHMP West Zone, Quetta.		
		Tender (Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure)		
2.	Method of Procurement:			
3.	Title of Procurement:	Purchase of Kit Articles for Class-IV staff of NHMP West		
		Zone Quetta		
4.	Tender Inquiry No:	04/DIG/NHMP/WZ/Store/23/76		
5.	PPRA Ref.No (TSE):	TS505448E		
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	28-03-2023 (11:00 AM)		
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	28-03-2023 (11:30 AM)		
8.	No of Bids Received:	03 Bids		
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	As per NHMP Specification / Sample Based		
10.	Details of Bids(s) Evaluation:	As Below		

	Marks			Rule/Regulation
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
M/S M.Rizwan Khan & Co	Qualified	<b>Qualified</b> Due to Lowest Rates	Rs.399,000 /- Rs.78,200/- Rs.107,800/-	Accepted as per rule 36 (b) of PPRA rules being lowest bidder, for supply of Kohati Chapple, Waist Coat and Dangri overall,
M/S Naeem & Company	Qualified	<b>Qualified</b> Due to Lowest Rates	Rs.1,881,600/- Rs.719,510/-	Accepted as per rule 36 (b) of PPRA rules being lowest bidder, for supply of Shalwar Kameez and Thermals.
M/S A3 Entrepreneur	Qualified	<b>Disqualified</b> Due to Highest Rates	Rs.643,160/- Rs.1,192,477/- Rs.158,268/-	Rejected due to highest rates against supply of Kohati Chapple. Thermals, and Dangri etc.

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/S M.Rizwan Khan & Co and M/S Naeem & Company.

Moreover, M/S A3 Entrepreneur was rejected due to highest rates as compare to other two firms.

Signature:

Official Stamp:

(Muhammad Aslam)
Drawing & Disbursing Officer
Secretary Purchase Committee
NHMP West Zone.